
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  14

75,369 100.0% 58,883 100.0%

65,777 87.3%

1,556 2.1%

363 0.5%

415 0.6%

32 0.0%

312 0.4%

3,204 4.3%

3,710 4.9%

52,103 88.5%

1,394 2.4%

283 0.5%

336 0.6%

23 0.0%

237 0.4%

2,043 3.5%

2,464 4.2%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,057 2.7%

6,423 8.5%

2,667 3.5%

3,718 4.9%

6,783 9.0%

9,435 12.5%

7,272 9.6%

1,906

6,100

2,201

2,908

6,175

9,278

8,446

3,963

12,523

4,868

6,626

12,958

18,713

15,718

2.5%

8.1%

2.9%

3.9%

8.2%

12.3%

11.2%

5.3%

16.6%

6.5%

8.8%

17.2%

24.8%

20.9%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1,2,4

12,13,70,73,74,75,77,104

9

5,8,9,13

USDs: 205,206,245,282,284,306,373,375,386,389,390,397,398,400,402,408,410,411,418,419,423,444,448,460,481,484,490,492

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 70,360 93.4%

8,693 11.5%

61,667 81.8%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

9,166 100.0%

5,268 57.5%

675 7.4%

2,200 24.0%

1,023 11.2%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

5,009

1,081

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

34,021 100.0%

29,587 87.0%

21,669 63.7%

7,918 23.3%

4,434 13.0%
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