Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
Total Population	75,369	100.0%	58,883	100.0%
White	65,777	87.3%	52,103	88.5%
Black	1,556	2.1%	1,394	2.4%
American Indian	363	0.5%	283	0.5%
Asian	415	0.6%	336	0.6%
Hawaiian	32	0.0%	23	0.0%
Other Races	312	0.4%	237	0.4%
Two or More Races	3,204	4.3%	2,043	3.5%
Hispanic (all races)	3,710	4.9%	2,464	4.2%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	70,360	93.4%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	61,667	81.8%
Persons living alone	8,693	11.5%

Family Households with Per (number and percent of persons		
Total	9,166	100.0%
Married Couples	5,268	57.5%
Cohabitating Couples	675	7.4%
Female householder, no spouse	2,200	24.0%
Male householder, no spouse	1,023	11.2%

Inits nt of all units)	
34,021	100.0%
29,587	87.0%
21,669	63.7%
7,918	23.3%
4,434	13.0%
	34,021 29,587 21,669 7,918

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	5,009
Persons in nursing homes	1,081
r crooms in marsing names	1,001

	(nur	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	2,057	2.7%	1,906	2.5%	3,963	5.3%
5 to 17 years of age	6,423	8.5%	6,100	8.1%	12,523	16.6%
18 to 21 years of age	2,667	3.5%	2,201	2.9%	4,868	6.5%
22 to 29 years of age	3,718	4.9%	2,908	3.9%	6,626	8.8%
30 to 44 years of age	6,783	9.0%	6,175	8.2%	12,958	17.2%
45 to 64 years of age	9,435	12.5%	9,278	12.3%	18,713	24.8%
65 years of age and older	7,272	9.6%	8,446	11.2%	15,718	20.9%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1,2,4

House Districts: 12,13,70,73,74,75,77,104

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts: 5,8,9,13

USDs: